

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11557/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30.07.2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, in RFA No.93 of 2002)
DEVENDER KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C)...../2009 CC.NO.6380
(For permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ram Partab,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn SLP(C)No.11557 of 2009
Issue notice.

Tag with special leave petition(civil)No.CC16329/2008.

In SLP(C)...../2009 (CC No.6380)

Issue notice on IAs and special leave petition.

(Madhu Bala) (M.S. Negi)
Sr.PA Court Master