

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1-9 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 12868-12876/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 05/07/2011 in RFA No. 1961/2001, RFA No. 1962/2001, RFA No. 1964/2001, RFA No. 1965/2001, RFA No. 1966/2001, RFA No. 1968/2001, RFA No. 1969/2001, RFA No. 1970/2001 and RFA No.1971/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM DIYA ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND AORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application praying for condonation of delay of 150 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. Perused the application supported by an affidavit. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Delay is condoned. [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER	[INDU SATIJA] COURT MASTER
---	-------------------------------