

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4717 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

H.S.I.D.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A.No.4718/2012 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV CORP
109,121, 0 S.(502) Vs.BHARPAI (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.
C.A.No.4719/2012 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. TULSI RAM & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4720/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. RAM PHAL & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4721/2012 H.S.I.D.C. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. MARU RAM & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4722/2012 H.S.I.D.C. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. SUBH RAM & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4723/2012 H.S.I.D.C. LTD MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. GRAM PANCHAYAT, RAI AND ORS
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4724/2012 H.S.I.D.C LTD. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. MUNSHI RAM & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4725/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. SHIV NARAIN & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4726/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. RAM DIYA & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4727/2012 H.S.I.D.C. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. ANUP SINGH & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4729/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. DAYA RAM & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4730/2012 H.S.I.D.C. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. BUDH SINGH & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4731/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)
C.A.No.4732/2012 H.S.I.D.C. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILLAGE
109,121, 0 S.(502) JATHERI & ORS.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.79

-2-

C.A.No.4733/2012 H.S.I.D.C MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV Vs. SHER SINGH & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)

C.A.No.4734/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MAM CHAND & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4735/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MIR SINGH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4737/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. M/S.KANODIA HOSIERY MILLS LTD.	
C.A.No.4738/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4739/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MAYA DEVI & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4740/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ASA RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4741/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. OM PARKASH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4742/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JOGI RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4743/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. RAJINDER & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4744/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ZILE SINGH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4745/2012	H.S.I.D.C LTD	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. DAYA NAND AND ORS	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4746/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MIR SINGH (D) BY LRS & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4747/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MUNSHI RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4748/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. CHANDER & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4749/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MARU RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4750/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. RUGAN @ RAGHUNATH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4751/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4753/2012	H.S.I.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SIRI KRISHAN & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4752/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. AMI CHAND & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		

contd.....3

ITEM NO.79

-3-

C.A.No.4754/2012 &

C.A.No.4755/2012 H.S.I.D.C

MR. RAVINDRA BANA

IV Vs. DHAN SINGH & ORS.
109,121, 0 S.(502)

C.A.No.4756/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MAHA SINGH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4757/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. HARI CHAND & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4758/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JOGI RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4759/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ROOP CHAND & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4760/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. VEDO DEVI & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4761/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SADA RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4762/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. PARKASH (D) TH:LRS	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4763/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SUNEHRI & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4764/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SADARAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4765/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JAGJEET SINGH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4766/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SADHU RAM(D) BY LRS. & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4767/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JAI NARAIN & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4768/2012	H.S.I.DC.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. BHARPAI & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4769/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. DHAN SINGH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4770/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SUNIL GUPTA & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4771/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. CHANDU LAL & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4772/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ANGURI (D) BY LRS & ORS.	DR. KAILASH CHAND
109,121, 0 S.(502)		

CONTD.....4

ITEM NO.79

-4-

C.A.No.4773/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. PARKASH & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4774/2012	H.S.I.D.C. LTD.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
C.A.No.4775/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.	
C.A.No.4776/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. SABHA CHAND & ORS.	

109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4777/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. MANGE RAM (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4778/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. RAM PIARI & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4779/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ASA RAM AND ORS	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4780/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. KANWAL SINGH(D) BY LRS. &ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4781/2012	HSIDC	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. CHIRANJI LAL & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4782/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JAGROOP SINGH (D) BY LRS. &	
109,121, 0 S.(502)	ORS.	
C.A.No.4783/2012	H.S.I.D.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. JEET RAM & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4784/2012	H.S.I.D.C	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. KELA & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4785/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. ZILE SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.	
109,121, 0 S.(502)		
C.A.No.4786/2012	H.S.I.D.C.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IV	Vs. RAM BATHERI & ORS.	

Date: 20/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Kritika Sharma,adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Govind Goel,adv.
Mr.M.L.Sharma,adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand,adv.

Contd....5

ITEM NO.79

-5-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 19.12.12 stating that spare copies to be issued to the unserved respondents are without their annexures. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has explained that the matter arises from the same notification and the respondents are in the same village and has undertaken to supply the copy of the annexure as and when they appear. Hence, issue notice. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 10.05.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	