

\$*

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21114/2012

HSIDC NOW KNOWN AS HSIIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21115/2012
SLP(C) NO.21116/2012
SLP(C) NO.21118/2012
SLP(C) NO.21120/2012
SLP(C) NO.21123/2012
SLP(C) NO.21126/2012
SLP(C) NO.21127/2012
SLP(C) NO.21128/2012
SLP(C) NO.21131/2012
SLP(C) NO.21132/2012
SLP(C) NO.21134/2012
SLP(C) NO.21139/2012
SLP(C) NO.21140/2012
SLP(C) NO.21143/2012
SLP(C) NO.21146/2012
SLP(C) NO.21154/2012
SLP(C) NO.21156/2012
SLP(C) NO.21158/2012
SLP(C) NO.21159/2012
SLP(C) NO.21163/2012
SLP(C) NO.21164/2012
SLP(C) NO.21165/2012
SLP(C) NO.21186/2012
SLP(C) NO.21189/2012
SLP(C) NO.21190/2012
SLP(C) NO.21191/2012
SLP(C) NO.21198/2012
SLP(C) NO.21199/2012
SLP(C) NO.21201/2012
SLP(C) NO.21202/2012
SLP(C) NO.21203/2012
SLP(C) NO.21204/2012
SLP(C) NO.21517/2012
SLP(C) NO.21519/2012
SLP(C) NO.21521/2012
SLP(C) NO.21522/2012
SLP(C) NO.21523/2012

-2-

Item No.7

SLP(C) NO.21525/2012
SLP(C) NO.21532/2012
SLP(C) NO.21533/2012
SLP(C) NO.21535/2012
SLP(C) NO.21536/2012
SLP(C) NO.21537/2012

SLP(C) NO.21538/2012
SLP(C) NO.21539/2012
SLP(C) NO.21540/2012
SLP(C) NO.21541/2012
SLP(C) NO.21542/2012
SLP(C) NO.21543/2012
SLP(C) NO.21544/2012
SLP(C) NO.21545/2012
SLP(C) NO.21546/2012
SLP(C) NO.21548/2012
SLP(C) NO.21549/2012
SLP(C) NO.21550/2012
SLP(C) NO.21551/2012
SLP(C) NO.21552/2012
SLP(C) NO.21553/2012
SLP(C) NO.21554/2012
SLP(C) NO.21555/2012
SLP(C) NO.21556/2012
SLP(C) NO.21557/2012
SLP(C) NO.21558/2012
SLP(C) NO.21559/2012
SLP(C) NO.21560/2012
SLP(C) NO.21570/2012
SLP(C) NO.21571/2012
SLP(C) NO.21572/2012
SLP(C) NO.21573/2012
SLP(C) NO.21575/2012
SLP(C) NO.21580/2012
SLP(C) NO.21583/2012
SLP(C) NO.21002/2012
SLP(C) NO.21585/2012
SLP(C) NO.21587/2012
SLP(C) NO.21588/2012
SLP(C) NO.21589/2012
SLP(C) NO.21590/2012
SLP(C) NO.21593/2012
SLP(C) NO.21597/2012
SLP(C) NO.21601/2012
SLP(C) NO.21603/2012
SLP(C) NO.21605/2012
SLP(C) NO.21607/2012
SLP(C) NO.21609/2012
SLP(C) NO.21610/2012
SLP(C) NO.21613/2012
SLP(C) NO.21615/2012
SLP(C) NO.21617/2012
SLP(C) NO.21618/2012
SLP(C) NO.21619/2012
SLP(C) NO.21621/2012
SLP(C) NO.21623/2012

-3-

Item No.7

SLP(C) NO.21625-21628/2012
SLP(C) NO.21629/2012
SLP(C) NO.21630/2012
SLP(C) NO.21631/2012
SLP(C) NO.9966/2013
C.A NO.6045-6053/2012
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Dr(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr Jitender Bidhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms T Anamika, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr Jagbir S Malik, Adv.
Mr Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr Ravindra Bana, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

In SLP(C) nos. 21198, 21572 of 2012 steps have been taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for substituted service by way of publication on unserved respondents. However, report is to be received. It be processed before the ld. Registrar in Chambers for appropriate orders as per rules.

It is also reported that in SLP(C) no. 21583/2012, the ld. Counsel has cured the defects. It be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-4-

Item No.7

In SLP(C) no. 21625-28/2012, process fee and spare copies are to be filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Steps be taken within three weeks.

In SLP(C) no. 9966/2013, office has pointed out certain defects. The ld. Counsel has undertaken to rectify the same today itself. Registry to take note of it and place it accordingly.

The ld. Counsel for the served respondents seek four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.

C.A NO.6045-6053/2012

Office report not received.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service in respect of other matters as shown in table is complete as reported by the office.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 16.4.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj